.lanuary 2024 resolved to increase the Clompany's Stated Capital by the infusion of fiesh capital in a

sum of Rs. 1,589.090,808/- b1'way'of a Rights Issue as follows:

( I ) Numtrer of shares to be issued by way of Rights: 378,354,954 Ordinary Shares.

(2) The proportion in which shares are to tre issued: One Hundred and Forty Three (143) new

Ordinary Shares for every One Hundred and

One (l0l) existing Ordinary Shares held by
the Shareholders in the Register of
Shareholders as at end of Trading on the
Date of Entitlement.

(3) The consideration for which the shares are to be issued: